PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuyuki Ichizono	08/19/2011
Hideki Hirayama	08/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ube Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1978-96, Oaza Kogushi	
City:	Ube-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	755-8633	

Name:	RIKEN
Street Address:	2-1, Hirosawa
City:	Wako-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	351-0198

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13203853	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 4900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

PATENT

REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPL-11-1297 (309801-020)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Hood	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0183

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-8633, Japan					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))						
	RIKEN	-		•		
A.	2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198, Japan					
	(Dereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the recein	the which is hereby accomplished the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an			
	mansiers to assigned the entire an	a exclusive right, title and interest to the	ne invention entitled	Ľ:		
(Title of	Composite Substr	ate for Formation of L	ight-Emitting Device,			
Invention)	Light-Emitting Diode Device and Manufacturing Method Thereof					
	relating to International Patent Appli the United States was executed on ex	cation PCT/JP 2010 / 053727 can date herewith or, if not so executed	und/or for which application for Letters Patent of , was:			
Insert date	(a) executed on					
of execution of application, if not	(b) Med on August 30, 20	data, when known.	treby outhorized to insert in (b) the specified	of vision, vs		
concurrent)	Serial No. 13 / 203,85	i3				
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
A	onforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral a, including in the preparation and pro- nce, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acre to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance o use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legs include but not be limited to executing all papers roylding sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
	in witness whereof, d	a undersigned inventor(s) has (have) at	fixed his/her/their signature(s).			
Signatures	n Tasuyuki Ichisono	Yasuyuki Ichizono	August 19, 2011			
- Parket of	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
		Hideki Hirayama				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(IYPE NAME)	(DATE)	on,		
		a ·	X-10-00			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Vir. 22. m. 22. cessons	Victory soft.			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7) [SIGNATURE]	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0184

(DATE)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	UBE INDUS	UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
ASSIGNEE's Neme(s) Address(es))	1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-8633, Japan				
	RIKEN				
	2-1, Hirosaw	a, Wako-shi, Sa	itama 351-0198, Japan		
	increinafter "ASSIG transfers to ASSIG	CNEET, the receipt of w	which is hereby scknowledged, the relucive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and e invention entitled	
Title of	Composite	Substrate for	Formation of Light-	-Emitting Device.	
nvention)				ng Method Thereof	
	relating to International the United States (tional Patent Applicatio was executed on even d	n PCT/JP <u>2010 / 053727</u> a ate herewith or, if not so executed,	nd/or for which application for Letters Patent of was:	
nsert date I execution I application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on Augu	ust 30, 2011 13 /203,853	Assignee's attorney is hed data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	enforcing protection said Letters Patent proceeding which r	If acts which the ASSIL n for said invention, ind (s), in any interference, nay arise or be declared assignments and decla	inkly may deem necessary, desirab cluding in the preparation and pros reissue, reexamination, or public u I in relation to some, such acts to it	official charge to but at the expense of said le or expedient, for seturing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ise proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega actude but not be limited to executing all papers, roylding aworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	in with	ESS WHEREOF, the ur	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) aft	fixed his/her/their signature(s).	
ignatures)	3.1		Yasuyuki Ichizono		
	1)(SIGN	ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Aidaki A	Grayamer	Hideki Hirayama	August 19, 2011	
	(SIGN	ATURE	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGN	ature)	(IYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGN	ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	R)				
	(SIGN	ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGN	ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	-78				
	(SIGN	ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGN/	ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(BTACI)	
		and the second s		, Montana compa	

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/30/2011 REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0185